
File Details

City of Lauderhill City Commission 

Chambers at City Hall

5581 W. Oakland Park 

Blvd.

Lauderhill, FL, 33313

www.lauderhill-fl.gov

File Number: 24R-5884

File ID: Type: Status: 24R-5884 Resolution Agenda Ready

1Version: Reference: In Control: City Commission 

Meeting

09/18/2024File Created: 

Final Action: File Name: 

Title: RESOLUTION NO. 24R-09-221: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY 

COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL APPROVING THE 

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN BROWARD COUNTY AND THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL 

FOR COMMUNITY SHUTTLE SERVICE; PROVIDING FOR THE 

EXTENSION OF TERM THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2025; 

PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE (REQUESTED BY CITY 

MANAGER, DESORAE GILES-SMITH).

 
 

Notes: 

Sponsors: Enactment Date: 

RES-24R-09-221-ILA-4th Amendment county bus 

services extend 9-30-25.pdf, Lauderhill Community 

Shuttle Fourth Amendment Extension 8.22

Attachments: Enactment Number: 

Hearing Date: Contact: 

Effective Date: * Drafter: snewton@lauderhill-fl.gov

History of Legislative File     

Action:  Result: Return 

Date:  

Due Date: Sent To:  Date:  Acting Body:  Ver-

sion: 

Text of Legislative File 24R-5884

RESOLUTION NO. 24R-09-221: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION 

OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL APPROVING THE FOURTH AMENDMENT TO 

INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN BROWARD COUNTY AND THE CITY 

OF LAUDERHILL FOR COMMUNITY SHUTTLE SERVICE; PROVIDING FOR 

THE EXTENSION OF TERM THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2025; PROVIDING 

Page 1City of Lauderhill Printed on 9/19/2024



File Details Continued (24R-5884)

FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE (REQUESTED BY CITY MANAGER, DESORAE 

GILES-SMITH).

 
 

Request Action:
Requesting the City Commission to approve the Fourth Amendment to the Interlocal 

Agreement between Broward County and the City of Lauderhill to provide for Community 

Shuttle Service for Lauderhill residents through September 30, 2025.

 

 

Need Summary Explanation/ Background:
The City of Lauderhill and Broward County entered into an Interlocal Agreement dated 

September 30, 2019 which provides for Community Shuttle Service as an alternative form of 

public transportation for residents within the jurisdictional limits of the City.  The Parties desire 

to enter this Amendment to extend the term of the Agreement. 

 
 

Cost Summary/ Fiscal Impact:
Funds are budgeted for in 001-718-03150

 

Attachments:
1. Fourth Amendment to Interlocal Agreement for Community Shuttle Service

 

Page 2City of Lauderhill Printed on 9/19/2024


